
 

TOWN COMMISSION MEETING 

July 25, 2023 at 6:30 PM 

 

 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: 
 

DISCUSSION & ACTION, PCSO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 

MODIFICATION #2 

SUBJECT: Town Commission will consider approval of modification #2 to the Polk 

County Sheriff Department Interlocal Agreement. 

STAFF ANALYSIS: 

 

The Town of Dundee is currently under an agreement with the County 

Fire & Rescue from October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023.  This 

new modification is for October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024.  

The services are for the Fire/Rescue Emergency 9-1-1 

telecommunication services during this period of time listed above. 

FISCAL IMPACT: $10,414.00  

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval 

ATTACHMENTS: 

 

Interlocal Agreement Modification 

 


